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- CROSS-INDEX TO DEEDS (Johnston County, 1746-c1750)

-'BOOK ONE (1)
CROSS-INDEX TO JOHNSTON. COUNTY DEEDS, 1746-c1750
The 313.pages of BookVOne (1) of the Index are arbitrarily divided
as follows to indicate-the date - give or take a year - of the deeds:

‘Pages 1 to 16 1746

17 to 112 1747

113 to 208 1748

- 209 to 304 - 1749

; . 305 to 313 1750

_ ¢ .

The book number, as well as the page number, will be given for each
item in the Index.
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Adair, James McIllwain, James
Allen, Andrew Rasberry, johnl
Allen, Gideon Giles, Nathaniel
Alston, Joel Patterson, John
Arendal, Anthony Bruton, Benjamin
Arendal, William . Davis, Robert
Atkinson, Blizabeth Atkinson, Henry
Atkinson, Henry i ) Fitzpatrick, Peter
Atkinson, Henry E Atkinson, Blizabeth
Attmore, Thomas ’ Suggs, Thomas
Avery, William 2 Mills, Thomas
Avery, William . West, Robert
Avery, William Smith, John

Ayrd, James Beverly, John

Baker, John McClendon, Thomas
Ballard, John Hooks, William
Ballard, Thomas - Wadsworth, James2
Barber, James QOberry, Henry
Barden, Jacob Fort, John
Barfield, James Hobby, Thomas
Barret, Humphrey Butter, Jethro
Barrow, Blizabeth Hobby, Thomas
Bass, Andrew Rice, John

Bass, Richard Raiford, Robert
Baucom, Nicholas . Marler, David
Baucem, Nicholus Poor, Bdward
Becton, John Park, Robert
Becton, John Pate, William
Becton, John Lewis, William
Becton, John . Bradly, Henry
Bedingfield, John e Hinton, John
Bedingfield, John Hinton, John
Belk, John McIllroy, John
Belk, John Belk, William
Belk, William Belk, John
Bennett, James ’ Thompson, Nicodemus
Benton, Joseph Roberts, Henry
Best, Henry _ Flowers, William
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1-287 - Best, Henry to Blow, Jehn
- 1=75 Beverly, John to Ayrd, James
1-229 - Blackledge, Benjamin from -~ ‘Hodges, Francis
< 1-78 Blackman, Arthur to Hale, Thomas
1-174 - Blackman, Arthur from Blackman, John
1-22 Blackman, John to Blackman, Stephen
1-174 - Blackman, John to Blackman, Arthur
1-198 -~ Blackman, John. to Smith, Samuel
_1=22 Blackman, Stephen from Blackman,™John
1-307 - Blackman, John from Stallings, James
o 1-269 - Bledsoe, Isaac ( to Thompson, William
1-287 - Blow, John from - Best, Henry
1-40 <™Boyd, John = - = to Boyd, John, Junior
1=40 Boyd, John, Junior from Boyd, John
1-101 - Bradly, Henry - to B cton, Joh~ i
] . Branton, Thomas ) to .. Jones, Walter
1-5 Bright, Simon - to Gibbons, Henry
1-127 - Bright, Simon from Worthington, John
1-128 - Bright, Simon from Gibbons, Henry Iy
1-135 - Bright, Simon to Stanly, Sands
1-35 Bright, William and Simon to Lister, John
1-84 Bruce, John from Spear, James
1-293 - Bruton, Benjamin from Arendal, Anthony
1-297 Bulling, William to Rouse, John
1-313 - Bunn, William . _.from Johnston, Richard
1-18 Bush, William TS rom Simmons, James
1-125 Bush, William to Pipkin, Joseph
1-261 Bush, William to Dapkis (Dupuis?), William
1-114 Butter, Jethro from Barret, Humphrey
.1-106 Bryant, Hardy from Phillips, Mark
1-79 Bryant, Needham from Stallings, James
1-105 - Bryant, John from Phillips, Mark
1-176 - Bryant, William from Smith, John
. 1-200 - Bryant, William from Smith, John
~1-26 Byrd, Richard from Thomas, Samuel
1-72 Byrd, Richard to Garrett, Henry
1-178 - Cade, Stephen from Higgins, Michael
1-213 Carlee, William to Rasberry, John
1-51 Carneile, Hardy to Grant, William
1-28 Carraway, John to Prescott, William
1-98 Case, William and Mary to Whitfield, Luke
1-303 - Caswell, Richard, Jr.3 to Caswell, Richard, Sr,
1-303 - Caswell, Richard, Sr. frgm Caswell, Richard, Jr.
1-221 Cheney, James to “McIlliwain, James
1-295 Clark, David from Williams, David
1-138 - Clark, Robert from Turnage, George
1-141 Clark, Robert to Turnage, George
1-142 Clark, Robert to Turnage, George
1-115 Cock, Anthony to Phillips, Mark-
1-196 Cock, Anthony to Pace, Richard
1-126 Conner, James from Windhum, William
1-13 Copelin, Thomas to Fitzpatrick, Peter
1-301 - Cox, Richard | from Cox, Thomasa

Cox, Thomas

to
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1-287 - Best, Henry to Blow, Jehn
- 1=75 Beverly, John to Ayrd, James
1-229 - Blackledge, Benjamin from -~ ‘Hodges, Francis
< 1-78 Blackman, Arthur to Hale, Thomas
1-174 - Blackman, Arthur from Blackman, John
1-22 Blackman, John to Blackman, Stephen
1-174 - Blackman, John to Blackman, Arthur
1-198 -~ Blackman, John. to Smith, Samuel
_1=22 Blackman, Stephen from Blackman,™John
1-307 - Blackman, John from Stallings, James
o 1-269 - Bledsoe, Isaac ( to Thompson, William
1-287 - Blow, John from - Best, Henry
1-40 <™Boyd, John = - = to Boyd, John, Junior
1=40 Boyd, John, Junior from Boyd, John
1-101 - Bradly, Henry - to B cton, Joh~ i
] . Branton, Thomas ) to .. Jones, Walter
1-5 Bright, Simon - to Gibbons, Henry
1-127 - Bright, Simon from Worthington, John
1-128 - Bright, Simon from Gibbons, Henry Iy
1-135 - Bright, Simon to Stanly, Sands
1-35 Bright, William and Simon to Lister, John
1-84 Bruce, John from Spear, James
1-293 - Bruton, Benjamin from Arendal, Anthony
1-297 Bulling, William to Rouse, John
1-313 - Bunn, William . _.from Johnston, Richard
1-18 Bush, William TS rom Simmons, James
1-125 Bush, William to Pipkin, Joseph
1-261 Bush, William to Dapkis (Dupuis?), William
1-114 Butter, Jethro from Barret, Humphrey
.1-106 Bryant, Hardy from Phillips, Mark
1-79 Bryant, Needham from Stallings, James
1-105 - Bryant, John from Phillips, Mark
1-176 - Bryant, William from Smith, John
. 1-200 - Bryant, William from Smith, John
~1-26 Byrd, Richard from Thomas, Samuel
1-72 Byrd, Richard to Garrett, Henry
1-178 - Cade, Stephen from Higgins, Michael
1-213 Carlee, William to Rasberry, John
1-51 Carneile, Hardy to Grant, William
1-28 Carraway, John to Prescott, William
1-98 Case, William and Mary to Whitfield, Luke
1-303 - Caswell, Richard, Jr.3 to Caswell, Richard, Sr,
1-303 - Caswell, Richard, Sr. frgm Caswell, Richard, Jr.
1-221 Cheney, James to “McIlliwain, James
1-295 Clark, David from Williams, David
1-138 - Clark, Robert from Turnage, George
1-141 Clark, Robert to Turnage, George
1-142 Clark, Robert to Turnage, George
1-115 Cock, Anthony to Phillips, Mark-
1-196 Cock, Anthony to Pace, Richard
1-126 Conner, James from Windhum, William
1-13 Copelin, Thomas to Fitzpatrick, Peter
1-301 - Cox, Richard | from Cox, Thomasa

Cox, Thomas

to
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1-90

1-32

'1-60

1-61
1-154
1-107
1-94
1-276

1-44

-Crafford, William

Crasby (Crosby?), William

Crawson, John
Creech, Benjamin
Crews, John
Croom, Major
‘Crosby, William
Cross, Bdward

(

Dale, Robert

1-261.meDapkis (Dupuis?), William

1-44

1-124

;;f'f*1=121

b

-1-102

1-116
1-289
1-158
1-158
1-52

1-245—~

1-49

1-39
1-170

1-257
1-239
1-81

1-118
1-17

1-239
1-257

< 1=225

1-134
1-84
1-299
1-237
1-38
1-6
1-13
1-34
1-306
1-36
1-65
1-65
1-67
1-265
1-67
1-211

1-211
1-72
1-5
1-128

Davis, Robert
Davis, Robert
Dawson, Joel. .
Dawson, Joseph
Dawson, Joseph
Dawson, Joseph
Dees, Emanuel
Dees, John

Dias, Robert
~Pickinson, Francis
Duke, William, Jr.
Duprie, William

Dupuis, William

Bason, Thomas
Bason, William
Bdwards, Thomas
Bdwards, Thomas
Biland, George
Bnglish, Thomas
Bnglish, Thomas
Bves, Thomas

Faile, Thomas
Faircloth, William
Farmer, Thomas
Faulk, John

Felps, Abbindon
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Fitzpatrick, Peter
Flowers, William
Forrest, James
Fort, Arthur

Fort, Arthur

Fort, Elias

Fort, Blias

Fort, John

Fort, Moses

Fryer, Martin

Gainer, James
Garrett, Henry
Gibbons, Henry
Giobons, Henry

e
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Phillips, Mark
Murfee; John
Young, Charles
Lewis, Thomas
Rasberry, John
Hughs, Caleb
Wade, William
Irons, John

Davis, Robert
Bush, William
Dale, Robert
Arendal, William
Hopton, Charles
Hines, Robert

Thompson, Nicholas

McClendon, Thomas~
Dees, John

Dees, Emanuel
Manning, Richard
Teague, William
Kinchen, William, Jr.
McClendon, Thomas
Pace, James

English, Thomas
Smith, John
Stringer, John
Stringer, John
Hood, Edward
Petit, George
Eason, Thomas
Herbert, James

S}allings, James
Jarrell, Thomas
Porter, Nicholas
Shepperd, Abram
Mills, Thomas
Atkinson, Henry
Copelin, Thomas
Best, Henry
McIllwain, James
Pipkin, John
Fort, Elias
Fort, Arthur
Fort, Moses
Barden, Jacob
Fort, Elias
Gainer, James

Fryer, Martin
Byrd, Richard
Bright, Simon
Bright, Simon

(G
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1=76
1-78
1-55
1-164
1-93

- 1=46 .

- Giles, Nathaniel
- Giles, Nathaniel"
- Gilmore, Hughriah
- Grady, John

- Grant, John

- Grant, William

- Green, James

- Griffin, Jonas

- Griffin, Joseph

- Haile, Thomas (
- Hale, Thomas

-wwfall, Joseph L iy

- Ham, William, Jr.
- Hay, Charles
= Hayesy Robert. .- ...

ﬁ-_;-/!bﬁ;rrisoq,rChristopher

1-140
1-25

1-225
1-103
1-108

- Hartsfield, Paul

- Henderson, William
- Herbert, James

- Herring, Antheny

- Herring, Anthony

1-249"= Herring, Anthony, Jr.

1-291
1-249
1-71
1-21
1-71
1-54
1-46
1-112
1-230
1-202
1-178

~ 1=7

1-10
1-102
1-103
1-122
1-134
1-140
1-241
1-10
1-66
1-77
1-89
1-111
1-113
1-229
1-25
1-42
1-97
1-17
1-22
1-120

- Herring, Benjamin
- Herring, Henry

- Herring, John

- Herring, John, Jr.
- Herring, Joshua

- Herring, Simon

- Herritage, William
- Herritage, William, Exr.
- Herritage, William
- Hicks, William

- Higgins, Michael

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, Robert

- Hines, William

- Hinton, John

- Hinton, John

- Hinton, John

- Hobby, Thomas

- Hobby, Thomas

- Hodges, Francis

- Holland, John

- Holly, John

- Holmes, Charles

- Hood, Edward

- Hooks, William

- Hopton, Charles
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‘Lester, John
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Powell, Jesse
Allen, Gideon
Teague, William
Williams; John -
Jones, John
Carneile, Hardy

Pate, Charles
Pate, John

Powell, Isaac
Blackman, Arthur
Michaelwolf, George
Humphreys, Robert
Smith, John
Herritage, William
Herring, John, Jr.
McIllroy, Archibald
Holland, John

Bves, Thomas

Hines, Robert

Uzzell, Thomas
Herring, Henry
Thompsen, Jacob
Herring, Anthony, Jr.
Herring, Joshua
Harrison, Christopher
Herring, John
Turner, John
Hayes, Robert (Enr’
Teague, William
Teague, William
Thigpen, -James
Cade, Stephen
Williams, John
Hines, William
Dawson, Joseph
Herring, Anthony
Teague, William
Teague, William S
Teague, William
Teague, William
Hines, Robert
Bedingfield, John
Bedingfield, John
Smith, John

Barrow, Elizabeth
Barfield, James
Blackledge, Benjamin
Henderson, William
Howell, Joseph
Wiggins, John
Eiland, George
Ballard, John

west, John

fed F-Al7¢”
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1-121 - Hopton, Charles
1=3 ° - House, Thomas
1-57 - -~ House,. Thomas
1-42 -~ Howell, Joseph
1-233 - Howell, Joseph
1-107 - Hughs, Caleb
1-164 - Humphreys, Robert

1=311 - Ingram, Richard
1-259 - Irons, John (
1-276 - Irons, John

: -y .

1-70 - Jackson, Ambrose
1-23 - Jarrell, Thomas

. 1-84 .= Jarrell, Thoma~ _

1-188 - Jernigan, Henry
1-188 - Jernigan, Jacob
1-148 -~ Johnston, James
1-281 - Johnston, Peter
1-313 - Johnston, Richard
1-168 ~ Jones, David
1-110 - Jones, John

1-9 - Jones, Walter
1-263 - Jurnegan, John

1-136 - Keeton, Richard
1-233 - Kerby, Thomas
1-194 - Killgore, John

_1-194 - Kimp (Kemp?), Richard

“1-23 - Kinchen, William

-
-

1-49 - Kinchen, William, Jr.
1-70 - Kinchen, William, Jr.

1-109 - Lane, Thomas

1-132 - Lee, John
1-149 - Lee, Robert
1-129 - Lester, Jolm
1-61 - Lewis, Thomas
1-69 - Lewis, William
1-35 - Lister, Jolm
1-146 - Lott, John

1-4 - Manning, Richard
1-4 - Manning, Richard
1-52 - Manning, Richard
1-88 - Marler, David
1-205 - Martin, Gibson
1-207 - Martin, Gibson
1-30 - Martin, Richard
1-160 - Martin, Richard
1-87 - Matthews, John
1-47 - Maxwell, John

1-92 - McClendon, Charles
1-190 - McClendon, Francis
1-12 - McClendon, Thomas
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Dawson, Joel
White, John P.

McIllwaine, James - . —_—

Holly, John
Kerby, Thomas
Croom, Major

Ham, William, Jr.

Stallings, James
Roberts, Henry
Cross, Edward.

Kinchen, William, Jr;i
Kinchen, William ’

-~ -Rairctoen; William
-Jernigan, Jacob

Jernigan, Henry
McDaniel, John
Raiford, Matthew
Bunn, William
Thigpen, James
Grant, John
Branton, Thomas
Stallings, James

Morgan, Mark

Howell, Joseph

Kimp (Kemp?), Richard
Killgore, John
Jarrell, Thomas

Duke, William, Jr.
Jackson, Ambrose

Sweeten, George

Woed, John

Williams, Joseph

Green, James

Creech, Benjamin

Becton, John «
Bright, William and Simon
Sessions, John ’

Manning, Richard
Manning, Richard
Dias, Robert
Baucom, Nicholas
Thomas, Samuel
Tucker, John
Powell, Moses
Whitfield, William
Williams, Jonas
Robinson, Christopher
Smith, Samuel
Thigpen, James
Baker, John
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1-24 - McClendon, Thomas to Rawlins, Thomas : -
1-39 - McClendon, . Thomas to ~ Duprie, William }
A-43 + McClendom, Thomas to Porter, Nicholas

1-45 < McClendon, Thomas to Price, Rice -
1-289 - McClendon, Thomas F to Dawson, Joseph

1-60 - McDaniel, John from Michaelwolf , George

1-148 -~ McDaniel, John to Johnston, James

1=5- = McHenry, William from McIllwain, James
- 1-140 - Mclllroy,-Archibald to ' Hartsfield, Paul

1-6 - McIllroy, John ( from White, John P,

1-56 - McIllroy, John to Bilk (Belk?), John
1-156. - McEhlroy, William = to Turner, John

1-186 - McIllwain, Francis from - McIllwain, James

1-5 = McIllwain, James to McHenry, William

1-57 . = McIllw=ipe. James ~ to House, Thomas

1=130 ="McIllwain, James to s Adair, James

1-186 - McIllwain, James to McIllwain, Francis

1-221 - McIliwain, James from Cheney, James

1-306 = McIllwain, James to Forrest, James

1-273 - Mercer, Christopher to Mercer, Jacob

1-273 - Mercer, Jacob : from Mercer, Christopher

1-55 - Michaelwolf, George to Hall, Joseph

1-60 - Michaelwolf, George to McDaniel, John

1-275 - Miller, Joseph to Sinklo, David

1-38 =~ Mills, Thomas - e ,ﬁg Felps, Abbindon

1-50 - Mills, Thomas ' ) Avery, William

1-86. - Monk, John =~ - to Monk, Silas “)
1-86 - Monk, Silas from Monk, John ' -
1-136 - Morgan, Mark to Keeton, Richard

1-32 - Murfee, John from Crasby (Crosby?), William
1-204 - Norris, George to Taylor, William

+&215 - Oberry, Henry to Barber, James

1-170 - Pace, James from Dupuis, William

1-196 -~ Pace, Richard from Cock, Anthony

1-6 - Park, Robert to Becton, John

1-217 - Park, Robert to Spann, John s
1-47 - Parker, George to Parker, William

1-59 - Parker, James to Parker, Richard

1-59 - Parker, Richard from Parker, James

1-47 - Parker, William from Parker, George

1-2 - Pate, Charles to Griffin, Jonas

1-139 - Pate, John from Griffin, Joseph

1-41 - Pate, William to Becton, John

1-37 - Patterson, John from Alston, Joel

1-166 - Peacock, John to Sherod, John

1-80 - Petit, George : from wWhitfield, Luke

1-239 - Petit, George to English, Thomas

1-90 - Phillips, Mark to Crafford, William

1-91 - Phillips, Mark to Thornton, Thomas

1-105 - Phillips, Mark to Bryant, John ’
1-106 - Phillips, Mark to Bryant, Hardy

1-115 - Phillips, Mark from Cock, Anthony




1-279 - Phillips, Taylor from
‘ 1-62 -.Pierce, Richard to
1-62 - Pierce, Thomas from
1-36 - Pipkin, John from
1-100 - Pipkin, Joseph to
1-125 - Pipkin, Joseph from
_1-100 - Pipkin, Willis from
1-20 = Poor, Bdward from
1-83 -~ Poor,; Bdward from -
1=117 = Poor, Bdward ( from
1-125 - Pope, John to
1-43 g porter, Nicholas from
1-299 - Porter, Nicholas from
1-76 - Powell, Isaac from
1-133 - Powell, Jesse ~. from
1-30 =~ Powell, Mos&s from"
. 1-28 ~ Prescott, William “from
. 1-45 -~ Price, Rice to
1-99 - Raiford, John from
1-99 - Raiford, Robert to
1-281-~ Raiford, Matthew to
1-143 - Raiford, Robert from
1-192 - Rainy, William from
1-152 - Rasberry, John g fTOM
1-154 - Rasberry, John from
1-209 - Rasberry, John to
1-213 -~ Rasberry, John from
1-24 - Rawlins, Thomas from
1-235 - Rice, John to
1-63 - Roberts, Henry to
1-259 - Roberts, Henry to
1-47 - Robinson, Christopher from
—.1-74 - Robinson, John from
T 1-144 = Robinson, John and Rebecca to
1-297 - Rouse, John from
1-146 - Sessions, John to
1-152 - Shaddock, Henry to
1-100 -~ Shepperd, Abram from
1-237 - Shepperd, Abram to
1-279 - Shepperd, Abram to
1-166 --Sherod, John from
1-18 - Simmons, James te
1-27 - Simmons, James to
1-275 - Sinklo, David from
1-20 - Skipper, George to
1-73 - Smith, George to
1-53 - Smith, John from
1-89 - Smith, John from
1-93 =~ Smith, John to
1-119 - Smith, John to
1-122 - Smith, John to
1-176 - Smith, John to
1-200 - Smith, John _ to
1-92 - Smith, Samuel to

CROSS-INDEX TO DEEDS (Johnston County, 1746-c1750)

Shepperd, Abram
Pierce, Thomas
Pierce, Richard -
Fort, Arthur
Pipkin, Willis
Bush, William
Pipkin, Joseph
Skipper, George
Walker, Thomas
Baucom, Nicholus
Williams, David
McClendon, Thomas
Farmer, Thomas.
Haile, Thomas
Giles, Nathaniel
Martin, Richard
Carraway, John
McClendon, Thomas

Raiford, Robert
Raiford, John
Johnston, Peter
Bass, Richard
Teague, William
Shaddock, Henry
Crews, John
Allen, AndrewS
Carlee, William
McClendon, Thomas
Bass, Andrew
Benton, Joseph
Irons, John
Maxwell, John
Williams, John
Turner, Simon
Bulling, William

Lott, John
Rasberry, John
Wynns, John
Faulk, John
Phillips, Taylor
Peacock, John
Bush, William
Williams, John
Miller, Joseph
Poor, Edward
Turner, John
Smith, William
Hinton, John
Hay, Charles
Avery, William
Eason, William
Bryant, William
Bryant, William
McClendon, Charles

L & o
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1-198 - Smith, Samuel from Blackman, John
1-53 - Smith, William to Smith, John
1-217 - Spann, John from Park, Robert
1=84 - Spear, James to Bruce, -John s
1-79 «-Stallings, James to Bryant, Needham
1-134 - Stallings, James to Faile, Thomas

- 1=263 - Stallings, James to Jurnegan, John

t 1=307 - Stallings, James to “Blackman, John
'1-311 -~ Stallings, James to Ingram, Richard
1-172 - Standly, William to Standly, John
1-172 - Standly, John from Standly, William
1-135 -.8$anly, Sands from Bright, Simon
1-182 - Stringer, Francis to Worthington, John
1-81 - Stringer, John to Bdwards, Thomas
1-118 - Stringer, John to Edwards, Thomas
1-309 ‘- Suggs, Thomas to Attmore,. Thomas
1-109 - Sweeten, George “to Lane, Thomas
1-204 - Taylor, William from Norris, George
1-112 - Teague, William from Herritage, William, Exr,
1-122 - Teague, William from Hines, Robert
1-134 ~—-Teague, William from Hines, Robert
1-140 - Teague, William from Hines, Robert
1-230 - Teague, William from Herritage, William
1-192 -~ Teague, William e £ O Rainy, William
1-241 - Teague, William to Hines, Robert
1-245 - Teague, William to Dickinson, PFrancis
1-255 -~ Teague, William to Gilmore, Hughriah
1-168 - Thigpen, James to Jones, David
1-180 - Thigpen, James * to Thigpen, John
1-190 - Thigpen, James from McClendon, Francis
1-202 - Thigpen, James to Hicks, William
1-180 - Thigpen, John from Thigpen, James
-4=26 - Thomas, Samuel to Byrd, Richard
1-205 - Thomas, Samuel from Martin, Gibson
1-291 - Thompson, Jacob ~ to Herring, Benjamin -
1-116 - Thompson, Nicholas : from Dawson, - Joseph
1-150 - Thompson, Nicodemus from Bennett, James
1-269 - Thompson, William from Bledsoe, Isaac
1-91 -~“Thornton, Thomas from Phillips, Mark
1-207 - Tucker, John i from Martin, Gibson
1-138 - Turnage, George to Clark, Robert
1-141 - Turnage, George from Clark, Robert
1-142 - Turnage, George from Clark, Robert
1-54 - Turner, John from Herring, Simon
1-73 = Turner, John from Smith, George
-1-156 - Turner, John from McIllroy, William
1-144 - Turner, Simon . from Robinson, John and Rebecca
1-94 - Wade, William from Crosby, William
1-131 - Wade, William from Wynns, John
1-1 -~ Wadsworth, James from Ballard, Thomas
1-83 =~ Walker, Thomas to Poor, Edward
1-64 - Walmsly, Edward to Wilson, William
1-120 - West, John from Hopton, Charles
1-98 - West, Robert from Avery, William
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1-137 - White, John to White, Luke
1-3 - White, John P, ~ from : House, Thomas..
1-6 - White, John P. " to = . McIllroy, John
1-137 - White, Luke from White, John
1-80 - Whitfield, Luke to Petit, George:
1-98 ~ Whitfield, Luke from ] Case, William and Mary
1-160 - Whitfield, William from Martin, Richard
1-97 - Wiggins, John from . Holmes, Charles
1-125 - Williams, David from Pope, John ’
1-295 - Williams, David to Clark, David
1-7 = Williams, John from ' ' Hines, Robert
1-27"" - Williams, John o from - Simmons, James
1-29 - Williams, John ' to Grady, John
1-74 -~ Williams, John oy to ] Robinson, John
}=87 —=-Witliams, Jonas - eme— = from i Matthews, John~
1-149 - Williams, Joseph -~ to Lee, Robert
1-64 - Wilson, William from Walmsly, Edward
1-126 - Windhum, William to Conner, James
1-132 - Wood, John to Lee, John
1-127 - Worthington, John - to Bright, Simon
1-182 - Worthington, John from Stringer, Francis
© 1-100 - Wynns, John to Shepperd, Abram
1-131 - Wynns, John to Wade, William
1-60 - Young, Charles s R T Crawson, John
References

1 - Deed made 7 October 1748 (Land Grant Office, Raleigh; Volume 76, page 277).

2 - This being the very first deed recorded in Johnston County, it would have been

" dated, or at least registered, in 1746. ‘

3 - Richard Caswell (Jr.) is the only person from the Kinston area ever to become
Governor of North Carolina, serving from 1776 to 1780, He was born in 1729 in
Baltimore (now Harford) County, Maryland, and died at Fayetteville, North Caro-
lina, in 1789. He had settleéd by 1746 in the vicinity of what is now Kinston,
and was buried in the Caswell Cemetery near there, (Talmage C. Johnson” and
Charles R. Holloman, The Story of Kinston and Lenoir County (Raleigh: Bdwards
& Broughton Company, 1954), pp.34-77.)

4 - The Coxes were Quakers, members of Falling Creek Monthly Meeting (established
1748), about six miles west of present-day Kinston. The Quakers of Great Con-
tentnea, Nahunta and Neuse Monthly Meetings would be included in the various
books of this Index, providing they owned land.

5 - Deed dated 1748 (See Reference 1).

(Bnd of Book One (1); Book Two (2) will appear in next issue.)




